Fiage

Slirl Manublial Shah: A permanent incumbent has not so far been appointed; but we are in a very great search for a permanent director. As soon as we get one, we shall appoint.

Hosiery Industry

*1829. Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi:
Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that export of Ludhiana Hosiery to South-East Axsian countries has decreased substantially; and

(b) if s0, the’ reasons for such decrease?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) It is not possible to assess the trend in export of Ludhiana Hosiery to any destination because the bulk of the Hosiery exported from this city is sent by post parcel and no figures of such exports are readily available,

(b) Does not arise.

Shri Damanl: What is the total export of hosiery goods during 1957-
58 and what special efforts are being taken to augment its export?

Shri Manubhai Shah: In 1955, it was about 44 lakhs and in 1956 it was about 4544 lakhs. It is slightly on the decline during the current year.
Therefore, we are trying to take further steps and to find out whether it could be augmented or at least maintained at a stationary level.

Shri Hem Raj: The hon. Minister has told us that there are no figures available so far as the hosiery industry in Punjab is concerned. May I know whether at least in future the figures will be kept so that we could have the statistics for helping the export sometime or other?

8hri Manublhat Shah: It is very difficult to keep figures State-wise and city-wise in such a big country as
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India, but it is our endeavour to see that whenever we find that a particular area or a particular place s suffering, a local study is made. But no permanent arrangement at this stage can be made.

Shri Liladhar Kotoki: The hon.
Minister said that there is no figure kept separately for different industries just like the Punjab hosiery industry. May I know then what is the basis of assessing the total export of hosiery goods from this country?

Shri Manubhai Shah: I have given the total export figure. They are always recorded in the books, in connection with the maintenance of the export licences, and what they have released up to a period. But when it comes to a particular town or a particular city, it becomes very difficult.

Pandit J. P. Jyotishi: May I know whether Government have investigated into the causes of the shortfall in the export?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Yes, Sir. The causes have been well known. There are now competitive markets elsewhere. Those countries in South-East Asia which were importing hosiery from us have also started their own industry, and it is a common phenomena in all consumer goods. That is why we have to be constantly on the alert.

Mr. Speaker:
Absent.

Shri P. B. Banerji: I am putting the question, Sir.

Shri P. B. Banerji.

Mr, Speaker: The hon. Members will speak loudly. Sometimes, hon.
Members get up and their voices, as though like lightning, drop down suddenly. They do not put the question audibly. Therefore, I have to look round this side and that side to find out whether the question has been put or not.

Hindustan Antibiotics (Private) Ltd.
*1330. Shri P. B. Banerji;: Will the

Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to

